City of San Marcos

City Council Work Session

Green Guy Recycling Contract

March 5, 2024




Purpose

 Review: Green Guy Recycling Contract

 Receive: Council input for contract terms




Background

2009: Initial contract with Green Guy Recycling
— Operation of a 24/7 Drop Off Center
— City Facilities
— Special events
— 4 1-year extensions
— CPIl annual increase

— 2010: Added Household Hazardous Waste employees
(2 twice a week)

— 2011: Added Multifamily




Background

2014: Second contract awarded to Green Guy Recycling
— 2015: Added tires to the contract

— 2016: Added free for San Marcos garbage/recycle customers per
year: 1 TV; 2 CRT screens; 2 Freon appliances; 5 passenger tires

— 2017: Added nuisance vehicles

— 2019: First 5-year extension; Flat rate increase (2.5%)




Rate: $0.85

Includes:

24/7 Drop Off for common
materials

5 passenger tires
1TV

2 CRT screens

2 Freon appliances

2 40-yard roll offs for recyclable
material at Community Clean
Ups

Green Guy Recycling Center

v RECYCLING DROP-OFF CENTER

The City of San Marcos has a contract with Green Guy Recycling to operate a
public drop-off center for household recyclables. The drop-off center is well-lit
and open 24/7.

Accepted and Not Accepted Materials

Certain fees do not apply to San Marcos Residential Garbage and Multifamily Recycling
customers. Waived fees are limited to one TV, two computer monitors, two freon-
bearing appliances, five passenger tires per year.



Staff Recommendation

* Second 5-year extension (July 1, 2024-Sept 30, 2029)
e Staff recommends

e Align contract to fiscal year: easier to budget
e Staff recommends

* Annual contract rate increase from 2.5% to 3%

e Staff recommends

* Add mattresses and box springs to the contract: allow 2 items per year from
San Marcos garbage/recycle customers (S1 month/unit to current contract)

e Staff recommends




Council Direction Requested

« Second 5-year extension (July 1, 2024-Sept 30, 2029)
« Align contract to fiscal year: easier to budget

« Annual contract rate increase from 2.5% to 3%

« Add mattresses and box springs to the contract




Questions




